

Fishing Rod Holder

Instructions

Part #: 1016581

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	1025110	Wdmt Fishing Rod Holder
--	1	1006706	RS4 Accessory Bracket (sold separate)
2	1	1002823	Accessory Connector Clamp 4.5 - Rs4
--	1	1004432	Bolt Bag - Accessory Connector Bracket
3	1	1000876	T Handle 3/8-16 x 1.5x2.5 w/ Cup Point
4	4	1001956	Bolt Carriage 3/8-16 x 1.0 SS 304
5	4	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Note: Fishing Rod holder will be attached to one of four different type of Accessory Dock Connectors in order to be attached to your dock. Below is a list of the four different types of docks and the required bracket.

Dock Type	Bracket Part Number
RS4 Dock	1006706
RS7 Dock	1006708
TS9 Dock	1006730
Poly Dock	1006608

Connect Fishing Rod holder to accessory bracket (Sold Separately) according to accessory bracket instructions.

Step 1. Attach fishing rod holder to accessory bracket using 3/8 x 1 carriage bolts and 3/8 flange nuts provided with the accessory bracket.

Step 2. Slide handle of fishing rod into tube.

Note: Not all fishing rods will work. Rod holder is about 32" from deck surface and will accept up to a 1-3/8" diameter rod handle.

